## **Donation Policies**

Your generous contribution The Colorado State Fair Foundation supports ongoing efforts to fund programs and initiatives. As good stewards of your donations, we follow clear guidelines in processing your gifts.

## **Gift Policy Standards**

All donations to The Colorado State Fair Foundation ("CSFF") support the Foundation's mission - to enhance youth programming, education and experiences at the Colorado State Fair.

CSFF manages a number of fundraising initiatives to make every donated dollar go further to fund our programs and initiatives. We will carefully consider the needs of the organization and will use your gift where we determine it is most needed, unless you have a designated request. When processing each gift, we will follow CSFF business rules and agreements, the Donor's Bill of Rights, and Generally Accepted Accounting Principles standards.

Thank you for your support of The Colorado State Fair Foundation.

## **Donation Refund Policy**

For donations made using the coloradostatefairfoundation.org/donate website, if you have made an error in making your donation or change your mind about contributing to The Colorado State Fair Foundation, we will honor your request for a refund made within 15 days of your donation.

To request a refund, call +1 (719) 404-2010. Refunds are returned using the original method of payment. If you made your donation by credit card, your refund will be credited to that same credit card.

If you did not make your donation using the coloradostatefairfoundation.org/donate website, please contact our office at +1 (719) 404-2010 to learn about applicable refund policies.